

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 828 OF 2019

Madhukar Jagannath Parab	Petitioner
V/S	
Union Of India And 4 Ors	Respondent

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
G.S. PATEL, JJ**

DATE : 2nd July, 2019

P.C. :

On account of heavy rains, matter is adjourned to 05.11.2019. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)