

Urmila Ingale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 828 OF 2019**

Madhukar Jagannath Parab

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and ors.

.. Respondents

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
M. S. KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE : 5th NOVEMBER, 2019.

P. C. :

None appears for the petitioner. By way of indulgence, stand over to 05/12/2019.

[M. S. KARNIK, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]