

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 828 OF 2019

Madhukar Jagannath ParabPetitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 4 OrsRespondent

None for the Petitioner

Mr T J Pandian for R Nos 1 to 5

(To be placed as per the CMIS)

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &

M. S. KARNIK, JJ

DATE : 4th March, 2020

P.C. :

Stand over to 29/06/2020

(ASSOCIATE)