

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 828 OF 2019

Madhukar Jagannath Parab ... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. T.J. Pandian a/w T.C. Subramanian Shivam Singh, Ms. Prachi Shah for
the Respondents.

.....

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATE : 9th MARCH, 2021.

PC. :-

1 None for the Petitioner. Heard Mr. T.J. Pandian for the
Respondents.

2 Matter is taken on board pursuant to praecipe filed by the
learned Counsel for the Petitioner. As no one appeared on behalf of the
Petitioner, Registry is directed to place this matter on board on
05.04.2021 under caption 'for dismissal'.

(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)