

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 828/2019

Madhukar Jagannath Parab ..... Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India,  
Through General Manager,  
Central Railway & Ors. .... Respondents

Mr. S. N. Pillai for the Petitioner  
Mr. T. J. Pandian a/w. T. C. Subramanian for the  
Respondents

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &  
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

**DATED : APRIL 5, 2021**

**P.C.**

Heard. At the request of Petitioner, Office is directed  
to place the matter on board on 27.04.2021.

**(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)**

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**