



legha

26_wp_828_2019

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.828 OF 2019

Madhukar Jagannath Parab

...Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM: S.M. MODAK &

SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATED: 24 MARCH 2026.

P.C.:

1) In earlier orders absence of the Petitioner is noted. Today also no one is present on behalf of the Petitioner.

2) List the Petition on **25 March 2026** under the caption 'for dismissal'

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

[S.M. MODAK, J.]