

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.828 OF 2019

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2026.03.25
18:54:22
+0530

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Mr.Madhukar Jagannath Parab

...Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India

Through the General Manager, Central Railway
and Ors.

...Respondents

None present for the Petitioner.

CORAM : S.M.MODAK AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 25th MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. By this Petition, there is challenge to the order of modification of penalty by the Revising Authority. There was stoppage of pay in time scale for a period of 2 years with cumulative effect.
2. Yesterday, no one was present on behalf of the Petitioner. Even on 9th March 2021, no one was present on behalf of the Petitioner and even on 5th November 2019. Today also, no one is present.
3. It seems that the Petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting the Petition. **Hence, it is dismissed for non-prosecution.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S.M.MODAK, J.)